SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1411 of 2015

JAYANTI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRASANT KUMAR RAUT

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in C.P. No.75 of 2015, titled Prasant Kumar Raut vs. Jayanti Kumar, pending before the court of Judge Family Court, Jajpur, Odisha, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master