	SECTION XVI-A
	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON:
	CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION Ld. Reg. COURT No.:
	TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1911 FOF 201 JITEM No. : WITH
	INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 (Application for stav)
	Tayanti RomaPetitioner VERSUS Prathant loamon RautRespondent OFFICE REPORT
	Prosthant Warnon PautRespondent
	OFFICE REPORT
	The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on
	$\frac{30/3}{16}$, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-
	Notice through Trial Court as well as through-
	Dasti" U copy Enclosed!
	NOT READY FOR THE REASON
Ç	Notice was issued to the Sole Respondent by Regd. A.D. Post on
	2. It is submitted that unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the
	Sole Respondent with the Postal remarks ""
	3. It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back from the
	Sole Respondent soi far.
	4. It is submitted that A.D. Card duly signed by the Sole Respondent has been received but
	no one has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on his behalf so far.
	5. Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service on the Sole Respondent
	hence show cause notice could not be issued.
	Service of show cause notice is not complete.
	The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office
	Report.
	Dated this the May of Merch, 2016. Copy to: Mr. Subho Songal, Adular Boon lean
	Copy to: Mr. subhro Sangal, Adi Jar Ward Boon lean
	150 m light

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR