## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 1411/2015

JAYANTI KUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRASANT KUMAR RAUT

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

The Registry is directed to proceed further.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER